parking lot at 41 Miles Ave. Based on the preliminary site feasibility assessment and on public input,
Council directed staff to proceed with the design of a skate park at this location. Council approved the
final preliminary design on October 4,2004.

The Town designated one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) from either State park bond
funds or the General Fund for the skate park, and the City of Monte Sereno allocated one hundred
thousand dollars ($100,000) from State park bond funds towards the skate park. In addition, the Town
designated the use of the Miles Ave.

[...]

parking lot, estimated at a value of one million dollars ($1,000.000)
for the skate park. The Town Council determined that the community would need to raise the remainder
of the funds for the skate park.

The estimated cost of the skate park in 2004 was nine hundred forty-six thousand five hundred dollars
($946,500), including the cost of work completed prior to that time. Due to the passage of time, the
estimated costs would need to be updated at the time the construction of a skate park occurs. It is likely
that the estimated costs would be higher due to increases in materials and labor since 2004.